

Item #	Unit	Description	Vendors								
			Stiles Company Inc		Ti-Sales Inc		Core & Main LLP		&L Water Works Supply Co		
			Unit Price	Or Equal	Unit Price	Or Equal	Unit Price	Or Equal	Unit Price	Or Equal	
1	EA	Gate Valves	no bid		no bid						Kennedy
		4"						\$754.99		\$632.00	
		6"						\$940.69		\$818.40	
		8"						\$1,474.23		\$1,273.10	
		12"						\$2,879.19		\$2,501.30	
		Total	no bid		no bid			\$6,049.10		\$5,224.80	
2	EA	Stainless Steel Flange Tapping Sleeves	no bid								
		4x4			\$865.09			\$922.17		\$792.20	
		6x4			\$826.06			\$944.02		\$811.00	
		6x6			\$891.24			\$1,047.12		\$885.55	
		8x4			\$886.13			\$1,257.98		\$899.59	
		8x6			\$958.70			\$1,030.80		\$994.40	
		8x8			\$1,302.91			\$1,157.49		\$1,307.60	
		12x4			\$994.76			\$1,394.72		\$1,080.70	
		12x6			\$1,087.56			\$1,522.05		\$1,198.20	
		12x8			\$1,456.30			\$1,749.84		\$1,503.30	
		12x12			\$2,586.41			\$2,718.79		\$2,335.70	
		Total	no bid		\$11,855.16			\$13,744.98		\$11,808.24	
3	EA	Tapping Gates	no bid		no bid						Kennedy
		4"						\$950.66		\$789.65	
		6"						\$1,322.02		\$1,094.25	
		8"						\$1,958.73		\$1,622.70	
		12"						\$4,419.73		\$3,714.30	
		Total	no bid		no bid			\$8,651.14		\$7,220.90	
4	EA	Ductile Iron Tees			no bid					no bid	
		4x4	no bid					\$303.01			
		6x4						\$378.64			
		6x6						\$406.93			
		8x4						\$460.54			
		8x6						\$512.83			
		8x8						\$588.53			
		12x4						\$843.71			
		12x6						\$894.08			
		12x8						\$948.27			
		Total	no bid		no bid			\$5,336.54			
5	EA	Ductile Iron Anchor Tees			no bid					no bid	
		6x6	no bid					\$440.03			
		8x6						\$612.95			
		8x8						\$713.47			
		12x6						\$894.08			

		12x8				\$948.27		
		12x12				\$0.00		
		Total	no bid		no bid	\$3,608.80		
6	EA	Ductile Iron Bends			no bid			no bid
		1/4"	no bid					
		4"				\$212.49		
		6"				\$277.35		
		8"				\$397.32		
		12"				\$871.24		
		Total				\$1,758.40		
		1/8"						
		4"				\$196.77		
		6"				\$250.88		
		8"				\$353.47		
		12"				\$759.55		
		Total				\$1,560.67		
		1/16"						
		4"				\$194.28		
		6"				\$240.13		
		8"				\$402.00		
		12"				\$694.18		
		Total				\$1,530.59		
		1/32"						
		4"				\$127.76		
		6"				\$243.44		
		8"				\$335.27		
		12"				\$675.16		
		Total	no bid		no bid	\$1,381.63		
7	EA	Ductile Iron Mechanical Sleeves			no bid			no bid
		4"	no bid			\$180.45		
		6"				\$238.63		
		8"				\$317.48		
		12"				\$965.24		
		Total	no bid		no bid	\$1,701.80		
8	EA	Mechanical Joint Caps			no bid			no bid
		4"	no bid			\$138.51		
		6"				\$159.37		
		8"				\$219.35		
		12"				\$371.91		
		Total	no bid		no bid	\$889.14		
9	EA	Ductile Iron Reducers			no bid			no bid
		6x4	no bid			\$210.18		
		8x4				\$282.57		
		8x6				\$296.79		
		12x6				\$523.83		
		12x8				\$561.47		

		Total	no bid		no bid		\$1,874.84		
10	EA	Standard Gate Boxes			no bid				no bid
		USA Made	no bid						
		36" bottom					107.91		
		24" top					77.26		
		Cover					20.58		
		Total	no bid		no bid		205.75		
		Imported	no bid						
		36" bottom					\$82.51		
		24" top					\$70.43		
		Cover					\$17.15		
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$170.09		
11	EA	Std Buffalo Style			no bid				no bid
		USA Made	no bid						
		Bottom Section					\$83.94		
		Top Section					\$86.84		
		Cover					includedw/top		
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$170.78		
		Imported	no bid						
		Bottom Section					\$46.11		
		Top Section					\$22.25		
		Cover					\$10.79		
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$79.15		
12	EA	Cast Couplings		Ford FC1 & FC2A		Ford Meter Box			
		2"	28.74		\$39.98		\$58.95		\$46.48
		4"	51.06		\$71.05		\$171.50		\$135.20
		6"	74.64		\$103.85		\$155.25		\$122.40
		8"	99.61		\$138.59		\$225.43		\$177.70
		12"	216.77		\$174.26		\$353.66		\$278.80
		16"	450.79		\$301.59		\$672.88		\$530.45
		Total	921.61		\$829.32		\$1,637.67		\$1,291.03
13	EA	SS Single Band Clamps		Ford FS1		Ford Meter Box			
		2"x7.5"	\$54.67		\$83.62		\$98.43		\$69.64
		4"x7.5"	\$74.02		\$86.56		\$117.01		\$82.75
		6"x7.5"	\$80.99		\$110.28		\$129.89		\$91.90
		8"x7.5"	\$90.21		\$138.32		\$155.39		\$109.91
		12"x7.5"	\$130.10		\$156.38		\$213.33		\$150.90
		2"x15"	\$0.00	no bid	\$143.46		\$0.00		\$137.25
		4"x15"	\$123.02		\$174.00		\$217.60		\$153.95
		6"x15"	\$157.50		\$203.88		\$251.29		\$177.75
		2"x12"	\$81.82		\$123.71		\$160.46		\$113.53
		4"x12"	\$107.70		\$146.63		\$189.53		\$134.10
		6"x12"	\$129.47		\$168.43		\$213.43		\$151.00
		8"x12"	\$133.22		\$202.43		\$248.85		\$176.05
		12"x12"	\$208.10		\$235.71		\$343.33		\$242.90
		8"x15"	\$156.63		\$242.59		\$296.52		\$209.75

		12"x15"	\$235.25		\$276.00		\$426.63		\$301.84
		16"x15"	\$416.37		\$476.96		\$885.65		\$626.55
		Total	\$2,179.07		\$2,968.96		\$3,947.34		\$2,929.77
14	EA	Brass Corporation			no bid				McDonald
		3/4"	\$53.42	Ford FB1000-3-Q-NL			\$76.38		\$58.64
		1"	\$70.24	Ford FB1000-4-Q-NL			\$100.48		\$77.12
		1 1/4"	\$150.29	Ford FB1000-5-Q-NL			\$0.00		\$165.13
		1 1/2"	\$157.41	Ford FB1000-6-Q-NL			\$226.76		\$172.86
		2"	\$260.35	Ford FB1000-7-Q-NL			\$374.99		\$285.90
		Total	\$691.71		no bid		\$778.61		\$759.65
15	EA	Brass Curbstops		Ford B44 & B11	no bid				
		3/4"	\$98.03				\$197.58		\$107.80
		1"	\$134.82				\$240.79		\$148.25
		1 1/4"	\$174.14				\$0.00		\$0.00
		1 1/2"	\$273.34				\$449.71		\$300.37
		2"	\$380.08				\$678.99		\$417.88
		3/4"	\$0.00	no bid			\$91.83		\$89.85
		1"	\$0.00	no bid			\$142.68		\$124.47
		1 1/4"	\$0.00	no bid			\$0.00		\$0.00
		1 1/2"	\$235.15				\$294.39		\$210.04
		2"	\$318.78				\$746.64		\$301.95
		Total	\$1,614.34		no bid		\$2,842.61		\$1,700.61
16	EA	Service Saddles		Ford F202		Ford Meter Box			
		4"x3/4"	\$30.39		\$42.94		\$71.15		\$50.33
		6"x3/4"	\$37.49		\$52.97		\$57.86		\$40.95
		8"x3/4"	\$41.04		\$57.98		\$69.08		\$48.87
		12"x3/4"	\$63.46		\$89.65		\$97.95		\$69.30
		16x3/4"	\$88.95		\$125.66		\$175.70		\$124.30
		4"x1"	\$30.39		\$42.94		\$47.63		\$33.71
		6"x1"	\$37.49		\$52.97		\$57.86		\$40.94
		8"x1"	\$41.04		\$57.98		\$69.00		\$48.82
		12"x1"	\$63.46		\$89.65		\$97.95		\$69.30
		16"x1"	\$88.95		\$125.66		\$175.98		\$124.50
		4"x1 1/2"	\$38.82		\$54.85		\$64.55		\$45.66
		6"x1 1/2"	\$0.00	no bid	\$64.52		\$90.36		\$63.93
		8"x1 1/2"	\$51.22		\$72.35		\$78.80		\$55.76
		12"x1 1/2"	\$80.42		\$113.62		\$192.58		\$136.03
		16"x1 1/2"	\$110.19		\$155.66		\$217.72		\$154.03
		Total	\$803.31		\$1,199.40		\$1,564.17		\$1,106.43
17	EA	Service Saddles w/DbI SS Straps		Ford FCD202		Ford Meter Box			
		4"x3/4"	\$73.27		\$98.94		\$39.88		\$54.20
		6"x3/4"	\$85.08		\$114.90		\$49.19		\$63.57
		8"x3/4"	\$97.53		\$131.71		\$53.85		\$73.85
		12"x3/4"	\$122.52		\$165.46		\$83.25		\$101.78
		16x3/4"	\$155.52		\$210.01		\$116.69		\$155.70
		4"x1"	\$73.27		\$98.94		\$39.88		\$56.77

		6"x1"	\$85.08		\$114.90		\$49.19		\$63.54
		8"x1"	\$97.53		\$131.71		\$53.85		\$73.81
		12"x1"	\$122.52		\$165.46		\$83.25		\$101.78
		16"x1"	\$155.52		\$210.01		\$116.69		\$155.65
		4"x1 1/2"	\$80.68		\$108.96		\$50.93		\$67.66
		6"x1 1/2"	\$91.81		\$123.25		\$59.92		\$69.24
		8"x1 1/2"	\$104.91		\$141.68		\$67.19		\$79.62
		12"x1 1/2"	\$137.90		\$186.22		\$105.50		\$109.00
		16"x1 1/2"	\$172.04		\$232.32		\$144.55		\$159.15
		Total	\$1,655.18		\$2,234.47		\$1,113.81		\$1,385.32
18	EA	Gate Box Risers	no bid		no bid				no bid
		1"					\$31.88		
		1 1/2"					\$38.59		
		2"					\$43.62		
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$114.09		
19	EA	Hydrant Extensions	no bid		no bid				no bid
		6"					\$709.24		
		12"					\$824.82		
		18"					\$893.60		
		24"					\$997.10		
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$3,424.76		
20	EA	Safety Flange Repair Kits	no bid		no bid		\$338.80		no bid
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$338.80		
21	EA	Bronze Service Saddles							SmithBlair
		4"x3/4"	\$40.62		\$53.29		\$53.29		\$102.38
		6"x3/4"	\$55.45		\$72.74		\$72.75		\$120.25
		8"x3/4"	\$77.62		\$101.83		\$101.83		\$149.00
		12"x3/4"	\$225.99		\$296.46		\$296.46		\$205.57
		4"x1 1/2"	\$101.56		\$133.23		\$133.23		\$127.53
		6"x1 1/2"	\$104.64		\$137.27		\$138.28		\$137.60
		8"x1 1/2"	\$119.47		\$156.73		\$156.73		\$156.80
		12"x1 1/2"	\$225.99		\$296.46		\$296.46		\$231.79
		4"x1"	\$40.62		\$53.29		\$53.29		\$102.38
		6"x1"	\$55.45		\$72.74		\$72.75		\$120.25
		8"x1"	\$77.62		\$101.83		\$101.83		\$149.00
		12"x1"	\$225.99		\$296.46		\$296.46		\$205.57
		4"x2"	\$101.56		\$133.23		\$133.23		\$127.53
		6"x2"	\$104.64		\$137.27		\$137.28		\$137.10
		8"x2"	\$119.47		\$156.73		\$156.73		\$156.80
		12"x2"	\$225.95		\$296.46		\$296.46		\$231.79
		Total	\$1,902.64		\$2,496.02		\$2,497.06		\$2,461.34
22	EA	Brass Compression Union		Ford C44					McDonald
		3/4"	\$20.15		\$24.01		\$29.52		\$22.13
		1"	\$23.06		\$27.48		\$32.20		\$25.32
		1 1/4"	\$39.81		\$47.44		\$92.20		\$43.70
		1 1/2"	\$77.15		\$91.94		\$113.52		\$84.71

		2"	\$104.16		\$124.11		\$153.31		\$114.39
		Total	\$264.33		\$314.98		\$420.75		\$290.25
23	EA	Brass Fittings	no bid		no bid				
		1"x3/4" Brass coupling					\$32.55		\$13.40
		1" male brasstex adapter					\$0.00		\$12.56
		3/4" male brasstex adapter					\$0.00		\$8.18
		3/4" male x compression adapter					\$24.20		\$18.18
		1" male x compression adapter					\$28.58		\$21.54
		1 1/4" male x compression adapter					\$55.19		\$41.15
		1 1/2" male x compression adapter					\$79.03		\$59.98
		2" male x compression adapter					\$115.41		\$85.92
		1"x3/4" Brass elbow					\$14.87		\$16.05
		3/4"x2 1/2" Long brass nipples					\$5.93		\$5.76
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$355.76		\$282.72
24	EA	Type K Copper Tubing	no bid		no bid				no bid
		3/4"					\$7.63		
		1"					\$10.12		
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$17.75		
25	EA	Brass Dual Check Backflow	no bid		no bid				see catalog
		3/4"					70.13		\$71.50
		1"					\$120.55		\$137.66
		Total	no bid		no bid		190.68		\$209.16
26	EA	Brass Apollo Ball Valve							no bid
		3/4"	\$45.32		\$68.62		25.21		
		1"	\$57.08		\$86.51		34.72		
		Total	\$102.40		\$155.13		59.93		
27	EA	Lead Packs					no bid		McDonald
		Ford Q14-23-Q34-13	\$33.97		\$40.48				\$37.32
		Ford Q14-33-Q34-23	\$37.18		\$44.30				\$40.81
		Ford Q18-23-Q38-13	\$28.18		\$33.58				\$30.95
		Ford Q18-33-Q38-23	\$29.59		\$35.40				\$32.64
		Total	\$128.92		\$153.76		no bid		\$141.72
28	EA	Fire Hydrant	no bid		no bid				no bid
		Open Right					\$2,966.39		
		Open Left					\$2,966.39		
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$5,932.78		
29	EA	C900 Water Pipe IPEX	no bid		no bid				no bid
		6"					\$19.78		
		8"	no bid				\$33.90		
		Total			no bid		\$53.68		
30	EA	C909 Water Pipe IPEX	no bid		no bid				no bid
		6"					\$19.78		
		8"					\$33.90		
		Total	no bid		no bid		\$53.68		
31	EA	PVC Sewer Pipe	no bid		no bid				no bid
		6"					\$8.34		

		8"				\$15.17		
		Total	no bid		no bid	\$23.51		
32	EA	SDR35 Sewer Fittings	no bid		no bid			no bid
		6"-22 1/2° Bend Street				\$32.52		
		6"-22 1/2° Hub to hub				\$27.87		
		6"-45° Bend Street				\$29.21		
		6"-45° Hub to hub				\$22.87		
		6"x6"x6" Tee Hub to hub				\$31.77		
		6"x6"x6" Sanitary Tee Hub to hub				\$84.04		
		6"x6"x6" Wye Hub to hub				\$44.90		
		6"x6"x6" Sanitary Tee Spigot to hub				\$89.57		
		6"x6"x6" Wye Spigot to hub				\$62.18		
		6" Gasketed Cap				\$18.77		
		8"x8"x6" Sanitary Tee Hub to hub				\$97.74		
		8"x8"x6" Wye Hub to hub				\$100.44		
		Total	no bid		no bid	\$641.88		
33	EA	Sewer Fernco Couplings	no bid		no bid			no bid
		6" Clay x 6" PVC				\$15.49		
		6" PVC x 6" PVC				\$15.49		
		8" Clay x 8" PVC				\$23.80		
		8" PVC x 8" PVC				\$23.80		
		Total	no bid		no bid	\$78.58		
34	EA	Sewer Manhole Frames and Covers	no bid		no bid			no bid
		USA Made						
		24"x4"				\$402.72		
		24"x6"				\$403.14		
		Total				\$805.86		
		Imported						
		24"x4"				\$260.76		
		24"x6"				\$313.93		
		Total	no bid		no bid	\$574.69		
		Grand Total	\$13,174.26		\$22,207.20	\$76,181.85		\$36,811.94
		Bid Bond Submitted	N/A		N/A	N/A		N/A
		Exclusions	None		None	Yes		None
		Delivery	1-26 weeks		20 weeks	See exclusions		Various
		Experience Mod Rating Submitted	Yes		N/A	N/A		N/A
		Addendum Submitted (if applicable)	blank		N/A	N/A		Yes
		Contractor's Experience Submitted	N/A		N/A	N/A		N/A
		Subcontractor's List Submitted	N/A		N/A	N/A		N/A
		Bidder Certification Submitted	Yes		Yes	Yes		Yes
		Vendor Name	ies Company Inc		Ti-Sales Inc	Core & Main LLP		&L Water Works Supply Cor
		Vendor Address	t St, Norwood, MA 02062		Hudson Rd, Sudbury, MA 019	gress Ave, Springfield, MA		m Pl, PO Box 806, Cheshire,
		Vendor Contract	Katie Kasotitz		Louis Schoolcraft II	Anthony Borselle		Stanley J. Cop Jr
		Telephone	781) 769-2400		(800) 225-4616	(413) 732-8400		(203) 272-1770
		Email Address	ie@stilesco.com		jdemeo@tisaes.com	ony.borselle@coreandmain		info@glwwsupply.com